
CONGREGATION SHAARAY TEFILA WEEKLY ANNOUNCEMENTS 

Friday, January 13 - Sunday, January 22, 2023 

Candle Lighting Time – 4:23 PM on January 13 

Parashat Shemot 5783 

Torah Portion: Exodus 1:1-6:1 

Haftarah: Isaiah 27:6-28:13, 29:22-23 
 

Saturday, January 14, 2023 at 9:30 AM 

 
Shabbat Service 

Kiddush sponsored by Elaine & Salomon Charhon in memory of Sal’s father, Albert Charhon 
 

Wednesday, January 18, 2023 at 6:30 PM 

Biblical Hebrew 
 

Thursday, January 19, 2023 at 10:00 AM 

Beginning Hebrew 
 

Saturday, January 21, 2023 at 9:30 AM 

Shabbat Service 

Kiddush sponsorship available 
 

Sunday, January 22, 2023 at 9:15 AM 

Temple-Synagogue Religious School 
 

YAHRZEIT LISTS 
 

January 8 – January 14 (Tevet 15 – Tevet 21) 

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish 

Samuel Jacobs Sunday 01/08/2023 Tevet 15, 5783 

Emanuel Juris Sunday 01/08/2023 Tevet 15, 5783 

William Magram Sunday 01/08/2023 Tevet 15, 5783 

Victor Silverman Sunday 01/08/2023 Tevet 15, 5783 

Marion Ullman Monday 01/09/2023 Tevet 16, 5783 

Rachel Cohen Tuesday 01/10/2023 Tevet 17, 5783 

Samuel Kanter Tuesday 01/10/2023 Tevet 17, 5783 

Benjamin Fram Wednesday 01/11/2023 Tevet 18, 5783 

Harry Green Wednesday 01/11/2023 Tevet 18, 5783 

Isidor Oppenheim Thursday 01/12/2023 Tevet 19, 5783 

Robert Pletman Thursday 01/12/2023 Tevet 19, 5783 

Regina Weill Thursday 01/12/2023 Tevet 19, 5783 

Morris Alkes Friday 01/13/2023 Tevet 20, 5783 

Alfred Aronson Friday 01/13/2023 Tevet 20, 5783 

Henry Elkis Friday 01/13/2023 Tevet 20, 5783 

Bert Ferber Friday 01/13/2023 Tevet 20, 5783 

Louis Novitsky Friday 01/13/2023 Tevet 20, 5783 

Evelyn Ochsner Friday 01/13/2023 Tevet 20, 5783 

Albert Charhon Saturday 01/14/2023 Tevet 21, 5783 

A. Henry Elkes Saturday 01/14/2023 Tevet 21, 5783 

Jules Perlman Saturday 01/14/2023 Tevet 21, 5783 

https://www.sefaria.org/Exodus.1.1-6.1?lang=bi&aliyot=1
https://www.sefaria.org/Isaiah.27.6-28.13?lang=bi
https://www.sefaria.org/Isaiah.29.22-23?lang=bi


Barnet Shapiro Saturday 01/14/2023 Tevet 21, 5783 

Moses Silverman Saturday 01/14/2023 Tevet 21, 5783 
 

January 15 – January 21 (Tevet 22 – Tevet 28) 

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish 

Chayim Seaman Sunday 01/15/2023 Tevet 22, 5783 

Penny Grossman Sunday 01/15/2023 Tevet 22, 5783 

Boruch Silverman Sunday 01/15/2023 Tevet 22, 5783 

Louis Walerstein Sunday 01/15/2023 Tevet 22, 5783 

Bessie Cohen Monday 01/16/2023 Tevet 23, 5783 

Robert (Bob) Aronson Tuesday 01/17/2023 Tevet 24, 5783 

Cindy Brandon Tuesday 01/17/2023 Tevet 24, 5783 

Hyman Reed Tuesday 01/17/2023 Tevet 24, 5783 

Gusta Aronson Wednesday 01/18/2023 Tevet 25, 5783 

Morris Aronson Wednesday 01/18/2023 Tevet 25, 5783 

Walter Cohen Wednesday 01/18/2023 Tevet 25, 5783 

Joseph Saidel Wednesday 01/18/2023 Tevet 25, 5783 

Bessie Zimmerman Wednesday 01/18/2023 Tevet 25, 5783 

Mosha Aronson Thursday 01/19/2023 Tevet 26, 5783 

Max Novitsky Thursday 01/19/2023 Tevet 26, 5783 

Samuel Rosenburg Thursday 01/19/2023 Tevet 26, 5783 

Sally Rote-Rosen Thursday 01/19/2023 Tevet 26, 5783 

Samuel Aronson Friday 01/20/2023 Tevet 27, 5783 

Rose Roth Friday 01/20/2023 Tevet 27, 5783 

Dorothy Segel Friday 01/20/2023 Tevet 27, 5783 

Isaac Schwartz Friday 01/20/2023 Tevet 27, 5783 

Rose Winer Friday 01/20/2023 Tevet 27, 5783 

Max Yunich Friday 01/20/2023 Tevet 27, 5783 

Sam Borlawsky Saturday 01/21/2023 Tevet 28, 5783 

Ephram Fram Saturday 01/21/2023 Tevet 28, 5783 

Carol Meyers Saturday 01/21/2023 Tevet 28, 5783 

Stefan Janis Saturday 01/21/2023 Tevet 28, 5783 

Eva Silverman Saturday 01/21/2023 Tevet 28, 5783 
 

 


